



WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners adopted Resolution 95-01 on January 23rd 1995, known as the Boise County Travel Regulations, and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners wishes to set a new Authorized Travel Mileage Reimbursement rate other than that set by the State of Idaho; rescinding Chapter 6, item 1 of Resolution 95-01,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Boise County, that the following language be made part of Resolution 95-01 Boise County Travel Regulations Chapter 6, item #1:

1. Mileage Allowance.

When a Privately Owned Vehicle (POV) is used for official travel, the reimbursement rate for FY 2006 will be set at forty cents per mile (40c)

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open session on the 1st day of November, 2005; with an effective date of October 1, 2005.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Roger B. Jackson, Chairman

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Paul A. Stutzman, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Boise County Clerk

Resolution #2006-02 Travel Mileage Reimbursement Phone (208) 392-6636 FAX (208) 392-4473



P.O. Box 1300 Idaho City, Idaho 83631

PICINAL